



Thames St Family Fun Festival

www.jpoproductions.com

860-941-7395

This is Your Chance! Be a part of Thames Street Family Fun Festival! Saturday, July 14th, 2018 from 4PM-10PM Thames St Groton(Next To The Water Treatment Plant)

This is a Family Fun Festival which will feature Family Fun Entertainment, local vendors, and highlight what the city of groton has to offer. This event is great for all ages and offers many activities from FUNAOKE- Family Fun Karaoke, Kids Dance Party, Free Bounce House, Live Streaming of the Synced music for the Fireworks over loud system & more.

Take advantage of the eager crowds waiting for the Fireworks Extravaganza and sign on to be a vendor today! *PLEASE NOTE, ALL VENDORS SUBJECT TO VENDOR & EVENT COMMITTEE APPROVAL! *

All applications must be received by June 25th, 2018 Mail to: JPO Productions LLC, ATTN: James O'Grady, 17 Ledgeland Dr., Mystic, CT 06355 or Email to: jpoproductionsllc@yahoo.com

RETAIL VENDOR Participation Fee \$115 + \$35 (\$35 paid to City of Groton Police Department) for (1) 10x10 booth (Please include \$115 check payable to JPO Productions LLC with application.) Online Payment Available.

Additional Package Available: \$200.00 (1) 10x10 Booth Includes Tent, Table & Chairs (makes setup real easy)

****Each Vendor Receives Front Row seats for the Fireworks Extravaganza.****





Thames St Family Fun Festival

www.jpoproductions.com

860-941-7395

Name:	Company:
Address	Website:
*E-Mail address:	City:
State: Zip:	Phone:
**Mobile (Event Day)	Required CT State Sales Tax License
#:	Please list the types of products that you plan to sell below:

VENDOR RULES AND LOGISTICS

All applications must be received by June 25th, 2018. You MUST complete the attached CITY OF GROTON PERMIT APPLICATION. All retail vendors must supply their own tents (10x10), weights for tents, booths, tables and chairs (unless \$200 package was purchased) • Set up for vendors will be emailed to you before the event. Setup start time is 12PM and must be completed by 3PM • We ask that all tables/booths be covered with a tablecloth. • Vendors are responsible for their own taxes • Vending takes place on a grass surface; weighted tie-downs are required for tents. Vendors are responsible for providing their own set up and display materials. • Please clearly indicate in the application the type of merchandise you are selling. Only "APPROVED" merchandise may be sold.





Thames St Family Fun Festival

www.jpoproductions.com

860-941-7395

VENDOR RULES AND LOGISTICS

♣ Sponsor refers the right to refuse space to vendors displaying or selling items or merchandise which the sponsor finds offensive or that contradicts the sponsor's mission. ♣ Placement for displays will be at the discretion of the Staff. ♣ Electrical will not provided. ♠ Each person exhibits at his/her own risk. Neither the JPO Productions LLC nor the City of Groton is responsible for damage, theft, or loss of an individual's work or any injuries that may occur during your exhibition. ♣ Vendor must take all steps to maintain a clean and organized space. Garbage, packaging materials etc... must be kept out of view. ♣ Vendors are responsible for their own success. Please no complaints about sales. Your success will reflect your product, salesmanship, positive attitude, and commitment.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Set-up will start at 12PM. Vendors Must be setup by 3PM: This is a Grass surface; weighted tie-downs are required for tents. Exhibitors are expected to bring all their own tents and display material Insurance, Liability & Taxes: Each person exhibits at his/her own risk. Neither the JPO Productions LLC nor the City of Groton is responsible for damage, theft, or loss of an individual's work or any injuries that may occur during your exhibition at the Thames St Family Fun Festival event.

I HAVE READ THE 2018 APPLICATION WITH RULES, REGULATIONS, AND OTHER INFORMATION and I agree to these conditions.

Signature:	Date:
	Print Full Name
	Consider becoming a sponsor for the Thames St Family Fun Festival
	For more info, visit: www.jpoproductionscom